ascertain the types of Library 3.0 technologies available in public university libraries in Kaduna 
State, to identify the information services provided in these libraries and the extent of utilization 
of library 3.0 for service delivery. Survey research design was adopted for the study. The total 
population consisted of one hundred and thirty-eight (138) academic librarians in public university 
libraries in Kaduna State. Total enumeration technique was employed. Questionnaire and 
observation checklist were the instruments used for data collection. Data were analysed using 
descriptive statistics.

[...]

responsive and relevant to their customers, they must exploit the conversational nature of social 

media like Facebook, Twitter (Williams, 2020). 

Methodology 

The researcher adopted quantitative research approach, with the used of survey research 

design to guide the study. The population of this study consisted of one hundred and thirty-

eight (138) academic librarians in public university libraries in Kaduna State. Due to the size of 

the population, total enumeration technique was employed for the study. Self-structured 

questionnaire was designed by the researcher in order to provide responses from